FFO - Operating Partnership Basis ("OP Basis") $ 850,493  $ 276,682  $ 240,466  $ 1,552,485  $ 1,105,604
  Per diluted share  $ 4.20  $ 1.37  $ 1.19  $ 7.66  $ 5.48

 Dividends per common share $ 0.63  $ 0.63  $ 0.63  $ 2.52  $ 2.52

 FFO payout ratio (based on FFO, as adjusted)  55.8%  50.0%  50.8%  54.1%  53.1%
 FAD payout ratio   112.5%  131.3%  92.6%  109.6%  88.1%

 Weighted average shares used in determining FFO per diluted share - REIT basis  190,108   189,688   190,090   190,173   189,564
 Convertible units:
  Class A  11,485   11,362   11,557   11,513   10,956
  D-13  484   482   459   499   476
  G1-G4  38   40   38   39   75
  Equity awards - unit equivalents  566   654   536   331   638
 Weighted average shares used in determining FFO per diluted share - OP Basis  202,681   202,226   202,680   202,555   201,709

- 9 -

COMPONENTS OF NET ASSET VALUE (AT SHARE)
(unaudited and in millions, except per share amounts)
   Q4 2016 Annualized
   Incremental
   Non-cash   NOI Pro-forma
   EBITDA, Adjustments Add-back: Cash NOI,  from Signed Cash
   as Adjusted & Other(1) G&A(2) as Adjusted  Leases (3) NOI Cap Rate  Value
New York - Office  $ 682 $ (133) $ 33 $ 582  $ 92  $ 674  4.50% $ 14,978
New York - Retail   390  (56)  -  334   9   343  3.75%  9,147
New York - Residential   25  (3)  -  22   -   22  3.50%  629
theMART   85  -  6  91   12   103  5.00%  2,060
555 California Street   43  (7)  -  36   1   37 (4) N/A  1,260
Total Vornado  $ 1,225 $ (199) $ 39 $ 1,065  $ 114  $ 1,179   $ 28,074

Washington, DC Segment (at JBG SMITH Properties transaction value)   $ 5,997

Other Asset Values:

Cash, restricted cash and marketable securities   $ 1,768
220 CPS - incremental value after repayment of debt and taxes   900
Less: Dividends paid to common shareholders (100)
   800
ALX - 1,654,000 shares at $427 per share (as of December 31, 2016)   706
Hotel Pennsylvania   500
85 Tenth Avenue (VNO's 49.9% share at fair value)   417